Government of West Bengal

# Jalpaiguri Government Engineering College

Jalpaiguri 735102, West Bengal;

Phone: +91-3561-255465; Fax: +91-3561-256143; Website: www.jgec.ac.in; Email: principal@jgec.ac.in



## MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING

Between

JGEC Winter of Code 2024

&

LWT

This Memorandum of Understanding (MOU) sets the terms and understanding between JGEC Winter of Code 2024 (5th Edition) and LWT.

#### **BACKGROUND**

JGEC Winter of Code (JWoC) is a national level Open-Source Development event organized annually by Jalpaiguri Government Engineering College, West Bengal with the primary aim to help students plunge into the realm of Open-Source contribution and get accustomed to the domain of Software Development. The previous rendition of JGEC Winter of Code witnessed a participation of over 1700 students from 300+colleges spread across India.

This MOU is between the two entities JWoC and LWT.

#### PURPOSE AND AGREEMENT

The following promises shall be fulfilled by JWoC 2024:

- Learning while Travelling (LWT) as the ecosystem/knowledge partner for the event.
- Details of the winners and participants as in Ph no., Email ID post week event completion.
- Endorsement of LWT through social media pages (posts).
- Presence of LWT's logo through our website & sharing LWT's product/service details with the student community/participants.

The following goals and activities shall be taken care of by LWT:

- Flight Ticket Scholarship to Singapore to attend ISET 2024 to Winners + Runners Up (around 10-12 Tickets max)
- 25%. scholarship for NSET GOA 2024 to winners + Runners up
- Would try to provide Case Study Materials (if required)

#### **DURATION**

This MOU can be modified by mutual consent of authorized officials from LWT and JWoC. This MOU shall become effective upon the signature/seal by authorized officials from LWT and JWoC. It will remain in effect until modified or terminated by anyone of the partners by mutual consent.

#### **CONTACT INFORMATION**

**Partner Name:** JGEC Winter of Code (JWoC)

Partner Representative: Atri Sukul

Position: Lead Organizer

Address: Jalpaiguri Government Engineering College, West Bengal, India

**Phone:** +91 8900519836

Email: contact.jwoc@gmail.com

Partner Name: LWT Academy

Partner Representative: Vishal Kumar

**Position:** Sponsor

Phone/FAX:+919748112438

Email: corporate@learningwhiletravelling.com

### **SIGNATORIES**

For Representative of JWoC 2024

For Representative of LWT

Atri Sukul

Atri Sukul Lead Organizer, JWoC 2024 Date: 18/11/2023

LWTSponsor, JWoC 2024

Vishal Kumar

Date: 19/11/2023